LAW OFFICES

A. A. Store and A.

## Messer, Caparello & Self

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 701 POST OFFICE BOX 1876 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1876 TELEPHONE: (904) 222-0720 TELECOPIERS: (904) 224-4359; (904) 425-1942

July 24, 1997

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Room 110, Easley Building Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Telenet of South Florida, Inc. v. Julia L. Johnson, etc., et al. Docket No. **961346-TP** 

Dear Ms. Bayo:

2

Enclosed for filing are two copies of Telenet of South Florida, Inc.'s Notice of Administrative Appeal in reference to the above matter. A copy of this Notice and the required \$250.00 filing fee have been provided to the Clerk, Supreme Court of Florida.

Please indicate receipt of this document by stamping the enclosed extra copy of this letter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.		
NFA NPP Smith (with MD	Sincerely, Jorman Alborton Norman H. Horton, Jr.	
NHH:amb   Enclosures   cc: Doug Bonner, Esq.   Parties of Record   Image: second second		
NAS DTH Sandy RECEIVED & FILED	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07481 JUL 24 5 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING	

FILE COPY

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Telenet of South Florida, Inc.	)	
	)	
Appellant,	)	
	)	
<b>v</b> .	)	Case No. 961346-TP
	)	
Julia L. Johnson, Chairman, and	)	NOTICE OF APPEAL
Susan F. Clark, J. Terry Deason,	)	
Joe Garcia and Diana C. Kiesling,	)	
as and constituting the Florida	)	
Public Service Commission,	)	
	)	
Appellee.	)	
	j.	

NOTICE IS GIVEN that Telenet of South Florida, Inc., Appellant, appeals to the Supreme Court of the State of Florida, the order of the Public Service Commission, Orders No. PSC-97-0462-FOF-TP rendered on April 23, 1997 attached hereto as Exhibit A, and No. PSC-97-0861-FOF-TP attached as Exhibit B. Order No. 97-0462 is a final order of the Public Service Commission resolving a dispute between Telenet of South Florida, Inc. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. regarding call forwarding, and Order No. 97-0861 is a final Order Denying Reconsideration and Emergency Motion to Stay.

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 0748 | JUL 245 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

305

DATED: July 24, 1997.

Respectfully submitted,

Floyd R. Self

FL Bar No.: 608025 Norman H. Horton, Jr. FL Bar No.: 156386 Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. P. O. Box 1876 Tallahassee, FL 32302-1876 (904) 222-0720

OF COUNSEL: Douglas G. Bonner Melissa B. Rogers Ronald J. Jarvis SWIDLER & BERLIN, CHARTERED 3000 K Street, N.W., Ste. 300 Washington, D.C. 20007-5116 (202) 424-7500 (Voice) (202) 424-7645 (Fax)

Attorneys for Appellant Telenet of South Florida, Inc.

H:\USERS\ANN\TOSF\NOTICE.WPD

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy hereof was furnished by hand delivery this 24th day of July, 1997, to the following:

Nancy White, Esq. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

....

4

Charles Pellegrini, Esq. Division of Legal Services Room 370, Gunter Building Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumark Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

en ( Norman H. Horton, Jr.

H:\USERS\ANN\TOSF\COS.WPD